
Semester Wise Records
SEM Total Credits Total Credits

Earned SGPA Total Points StatusQUAL.

1 25 25 7.4 185 PASS Q
2 21 21 7.61 160 PASS Q
3 21 21 7.38 155 PASS Q
4 25 25 7.16 179 PASS

Cumulative Record

Total Credits Total Credits
Earned CGPA

92 92 7.37
 

 
FOR PROMOTION OF IInd YEAR TO IIIrd YEAR
50% OF TOTAL CREDITS
50% OF MAJOR SUBJECT CREDITS
MUST QUALIFY Ist YEAR IN ALL RESPECTS

RESULT DECLARATION DATE : 01-07-2024
               

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION

Raja Mahendra Pratap Singh State University, Aligarh
Semester Examination MAY-2024

STATEMENT OF MARKS/GRADE

Bachelor of Science (B.Sc.)  Semester-4 

   REGULAR

Name : SACHIN KUMAR

Roll no. : 2322020041219

Father's Name : DINESH KUMAR

Mother's Name : PANKAJ DEVI

Enrollment no. : RMPU22104584

Name of College/Institution : (2202) SRI VARSHNEY COLLEGE, ALIGARH

S.N. SUBJECT COURSE
CODE PAPER TITLE TH/PRAC. SESS TOT COURSE

CREDITS
EARNED
CREDITS

GRADE
AWARDED

MAJOR SUBJECTS

1 CHEMISTRY
B020401T

B020402P

Quantum Mechanics and Analytical
Techniques

Instrumental Analysis

39 / 75

58 / 75

20 /
25

20 /
25

59 /
100

78 /
100

4

2

4

2

B

A

2 ZOOLOGY
B050401T

B050402P/R

Gene Technology, Immunology and
Computational Biology

Genetic Engineering and Counselling Lab

43 / 75

55 / 75

22 /
25

23 /
25

65 /
100

78 /
100

4

2

4

2

B+

A

3 BOTANY
B040401T

B040402P

Economic Botany, Ethnomedicine &
Phytochemistry

Commercial Botany & Phytochemical
Analysis

52 / 75

46 / 75

15 /
25

16 /
25

67 /
100

62 /
100

4

2

4

2

B+

B+

MINOR SUBJECT

4 DEFENCE AND
STRATEGIC STUDIES A120401T Strategic Though 55 / 75 19 /

25
74 /
100 4 4 A

VOCATIONAL

5 VOCATIONAL COURSE V999198T CERTIFICATE IN YOGA 37 / 60 25 /
40

62 /
100 3 3 B+

CO-CURRICULAR (Qualifying)

6 CO-CURRICULAR Z040401T Physical Education and Yoga 52 / 75 21 /
25

73 /
100 -- Q

  Result Status :
PASS

PROMOTED

  Remarks : In case of any discrepancy between the entries in the mark sheet and in the University record, the University record shall be final.

 



GRADING AND PASSING RULES UNDER CBCS

(as per U.P. Govornment G.O.1032/70-3-2022-08(35)/2020 dated 20.04.2022)

1. The University follows a grade point scale and equivalent letters as given below:

LETTER GRADE CLASSIFICATION MARKS RANGE GRADE POINT
O Outstanding 91-100 10
A+ Excellent 81-90 9
A Very Good 71-80 8
B+ Good 61-70 7
B Above Average 51-60 6
C Average 41-50 5
P Pass 33-40 4
F Fail 0-32 0
AB Absent Absent 0
Q Qualified
NQ Not Qualified

2. SGPA / CGPA obtained by the student is out of maximum possible 10 points.

3. U Stand for Unfairmeans (UFM)

4. Calculation of SGPA/CGPA

for jth Semester,

SGPA (Sj) = Σ(Ci x Gi)/ΣCi

here
Ci = number of credits of the ith course in jth Semester.
Gi = grade point scored by student in ith course in jth
semester.

CGPA = Σ(Cj x Sj)/ΣCj
here
Sj = SGPA of the jth semester.

Cj = total number of credits in the jth semester.

5. The formula for conversion of CGPA to equivalent percentage of marks is given below :
Percentage of Marks=CGPA x 9.5

6. Student will be awarded division as per the following table :

DIVISION CLASSIFICATION

FIRST 6.50 or more than that and less than 10.00
CGPA

SECOND 5.00 or more than that and less than 6.50
CGPA

THIRD 4.00 or more than that and less than 5.00
CGPA


