

# Raja Mahendra Pratap Singh State University, Aligarh

## Semester Examination MAY-2024

#### STATEMENT OF MARKS/GRADE

Bachelor of Science (B.Sc.) Semester-4

REGULAR



Name of College/Institution : (2202) SRI VARSHNEY COLLEGE, ALIGARH



S.N.	SUBJECT	COURSE CODE	PAPER TITLE	TH/PRAC.	SESS	тот	COURSE CREDITS	EARNED CREDITS	GRADE AWARDED
MAJOR	MAJOR SUBJECTS								
1	CHEMISTRY	B020401T	Quantum Mechanics and Analytical Techniques	39 / 75	20 / 25	59 / 100	4	4	В
		B020402P	Instrumental Analysis	58 / 75	20 / 25	78 / 100	2	2	А
2	ZOOLOGY	B050401T	Gene Technology, Immunology and Computational Biology	43 / 75	22 / 25	65 / 100	4	4	B+
_	2002001	B050402P/R	Genetic Engineering and Counselling Lab	55 / 75	23 / 25	78 / 100	2	2	А
3	BOTANY	B040401T	Economic Botany, Ethnomedicine & Phytochemistry	52 / 75	15 / 25	67 / 100	4	4	B+
			Commercial Botany & Phytochemical Analysis	46 / 75	16 / 25	62 / 100	2	2	B+
MINOR	MINOR SUBJECT								
4	DEFENCE AND STRATEGIC STUDIES	A120401T	Strategic Though	55 / 75	19 / 25	74 / 100	4	4	А
VOCAT	OCATIONAL								
5	VOCATIONAL COURSE	V999198T	CERTIFICATE IN YOGA	37 / 60	25 / 40	62 / 100	3	3	B+
CO-CU	CO-CURRICULAR (Qualifying)								
6	CO-CURRICULAR	Z040401T	Physical Education and Yoga	52 / 75	21 / 25	73 / 100			Q
					25	100			

PASS

Result Status:

PROMOTED

Remarks: In case of any discrepancy between the entries in the mark sheet and in the University record, the University record shall be final.

Semester Wise Records						
SEM	Total Credits	Total Credits Earned	SGPA	Total Points	Status	QUAL.
1	25	25	7.4	185	PASS	Q
2	21	21	7.61	160	PASS	Q
3	21	21	7.38	155	PASS	Q
4	25	25	7.16	179	PASS	

Cumulative Record			
Total Credits	Total Credits Earned	CGPA	
92	92	7.37	

FOR PROMOTION OF IIND YEAR TO IIIND YEAR 50% OF TOTAL CREDITS 50% OF MAJOR SUBJECT CREDITS MUST QUALIFY IST YEAR IN ALL RESPECTS

RESULT DECLARATION DATE: 01-07-2024

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION

#### **GRADING AND PASSING RULES UNDER CBCS**

### (as per U.P. Govornment G.O.1032/70-3-2022-08(35)/2020 dated 20.04.2022)

1. The University follows a grade point scale and equivalent letters as given below:

LETTER GRADE	CLASSIFICATION	MARKS RANGE	GRADE POINT
0	Outstanding	91-100	10
A+	Excellent	81-90	9
A	Very Good	71-80	8
B+	Good	61-70	7
В	Above Average	51-60	6
С	Average	41-50	5
Р	Pass	33-40	4
F	Fail	0-32	0
AB	Absent	Absent	0
Q	Qualified		
NQ	Not Qualified		

- 2. SGPA / CGPA obtained by the student is out of maximum possible 10 points.
- 3. **U** Stand for Unfairmeans (UFM)
- 4. Calculation of SGPA/CGPA

for jth Semester, SGPA (Sj) = Σ(Ci x Gi)/ΣCi	here Ci = number of credits of the ith course in jth Semester. Gi = grade point scored by student in ith course in jth semester.
CGPA = Σ(Cj x Sj)/ΣCj	here Sj = SGPA of the jth semester. Cj = total number of credits in the jth semester.

- 5. The formula for conversion of CGPA to equivalent percentage of marks is given below : Percentage of Marks=CGPA x 9.5
- 6. Student will be awarded division as per the following table :

DIVISION	CLASSIFICATION
FIRST	6.50 or more than that and less than 10.00 CGPA
SECOND	5.00 or more than that and less than 6.50 CGPA
THIRD	4.00 or more than that and less than 5.00 CGPA